
3570 TIIB NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 124 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/220-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
DN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

DN 
AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 

No. 

18564 29.04.019 

18592 
18590 
18591 
18593 

622 
18628 
18594 
18597 
18653 

18654 

747 

816 
821 
823 
822 
817 

18595 
818 
819 
820 

18596 
18566 
18655 

18623 

18698 

18697 
18695 

18633 
18635 

18598 
18636 

726 

64580 

725 

718 

711 

18571 
18638 

18728 
782 

807} 808 
809 

18599 
18641 

18642 
18658 

760 

621 
18603 

32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.059 
32.12.009 
32.13.019 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.03.001 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38 .19 .079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38 .19 .079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
39.01.211 

39.01.211 

39.01. 211 

39.01 .211 
39.01.321 

39.02.268 
39.02.271 

39.02.271 
39.02.271 
39.02.331 

39.02.378 

39.02.378 

39.02.391 

39.02.391 

39.02.391 
39.02.411 

39.02.419 
39.02.501 

39.07.429} 
39.07.439 

39.07.441 
39.07.479 

39.07.599 
39.07.599 

39.07.599 

40.06.011 
40.09.001 

18660 40.14.029 
18600 40.14.049 

768 48.01.129 
18605 48.07.151 

Goods 

Crodapearl DSK AM 3771, a modified glycol ester, designed to pro-
duce pearling or opacity in hand and body lotions 

Emullo mattop E60, a finishing emulsion, for use in the leather industry 
Emullo red brown dye pigment, for use in the leather industry .. 
Kepeco PL-finish red brown, a pigment for use in the leather industry 
Softymoll L5, a finishing auxiliary, for use in the leather industry .. 
Pang A and B mastic, for repair of conveyor belts . . . . 
Ultra violet offset ink, used for printing on polyethylene . . . . 
Triton CF 21, an alkyl aryl polyether synthetic surfactant . . . . 
Triton DF 18, a modified alcohol synthetic surfactant . . . . 
Ultrasil 25, an acid based liquid used in cleaning ultra-filtration equip-

ment 
Ultrasil 75, an acid based liquid, used in cleaning ultra-filtration equip­

ment 
Silicone greases M490 and M494, to be used for: .. 

(1) Sealing of electrical systems to prevent ingress of moisture 
(2) Sealing and potting of electronic components and equipment 
(3) Prevention of corona discharge and protection of insulation from 

corona discharge 
(4) Anti-tracking coating for insulators 

Baydur 6530¥, a polyether mixture . . . . . . . . 
Diaxal NW, a combination of anionic and non-ionic tensides .. 
Diaxal WA, hycoilized proteins . . . . . . . . 
Crelan hardener Ull, a polyurethane powder lacquer . . . . 
Impregnating TPPU 3164, an aqueous dispersion of a polyurethane 
Kepeco Grundierung 28/164C, a softener for use in the leather industry 
Levafix salt MT 810804 . . . . . . . . . . 
Rhenogran CTP80 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Rhenogran S80 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Thermodur C, a finishing auxiliary, for use in the leather industry .. 
XD 7080 amine hardener, used as an epoxy resin curing agent .. 
Jordosol 196 and 197, Kelso! 3920, 3921 and 3922, water dispersible 

alkyds, for use in making paints 
Polytron 100, a polyurethane resin, for use in making coatings for 

cork and timber 
93-7380 epoxilised soya-acrylate resin, for use in making printing inks 

and coatings 
93-7446 amine type resin, for use in making printing ink .. 
Nylfoam, nylon filters bonded to polyester urethane foam in sheets, 

for use in making painting aids 
AV 217, medical grade, plastic layflat tubing . . . . 
Polybutylene pipe, sizes 50 mm diameter, 80 mm diameter, 100 mm 

diameter, 150 mm diameter 
SAE rated 100 R7 hydraulic hose . . . . . . . . 
Teflon, heat-shrink roll covers . . . . . . . . . . 
Unprinted Krehalon double wound film of polyvinylidene chloride, for 

printing and sealing into tube form for artificial sausage casings 
Flexible film of a thickness not exceeding 0.25 mm, when coated on 

paper and treated with Zinc Octeate and Anzo Di-carbonmide to 
make it suitable for heat processing 

Unprinted double wound film, of polyvinylidene chloride, for printing 
and sealing into tube form for artificial sausage casings 

Flexible PVC sheeting, quilted and unquilted, various widths and 
thicknesses, for making shower curtains, table cloths, table mats, etc. 

Laminated PVC sheeting, printed and unprinted, for making inflatable 
articles 

Suede) luxe PVC, used in making diaries, albums and stationery goods 
Acrylic flocked PVC film, peculiar to use in making goods by high 

frequency welding 
Multi-layered laminated sheet, for use in making tubes . . . . 
Polypropylene cutting boards, 10 mm thickness and over, for use on 

cutting and clicking presses 
Justrite non-metallic safety and disposal cans, 2.5 litre to 20 litre 

capacity 

Bottle closures, of the dispensing type, turret seal 
Polybutylene pipe fittings, sizes: 50 mm diameter, 80 mm diameter, 

100 mm diameter, 150 mm diameter 
Plastic chocolate moulds, used to mould chocolate articles .. 
Poly-vent, pull up spout and snap-in flange, for use in making storage 

drums 
Sifam push-on knobs, type DCN 151-006, for use in making electronic 

equipment 
Pang solutions to repair conveyor belts . . . . . . 
Hydraulic high pressure reinforced hose, to SAE 100R3 (400 metres 

only) 
Gaskets for use on Ahlborn shell type heat exchangers . . . . 
PCP shrouds, for use in conjunction with cable glands for terminating 

cables 
Artists' water colour paper . . . . . . . . . . 
Semi-bleached silicone coated flat backed paper, for use in making 

self-adhesive foil 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Pref. 

Free 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
Free 
Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free 
Free• 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
99 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 
15 

99 

15 

99 
99 


