THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/220—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
AK.	18564	29.04.019	Crodapearl DSK AM 3771, a modified glycol ester, designed to pro-	Free*	Free	15
ĸ	18592	32.09.001	duce pearling or opacity in hand and body lotions Emullo mattop E60, a finishing emulsion, for use in the leather industry	Free*	Free*	15
K	18590	32.09.001	Emullo red brown dye pigment, for use in the leather industry	Free*	Free*	13
K	18591	32.09.001	Kepeco PL-finish red brown, a pigment for use in the leather industry	Free*	Free*	1.5
K	18593	32.09.059	Softymoll L5, a finishing auxiliary, for use in the leather industry	Free*	Free	1.5
N	622	32.12.009	Pang A and B mastic, for repair of conveyor belts	Free*	Free	1:
K K	18628 18594	32.13.019 34.02.000	Ultra violet offset ink, used for printing on polyethylene Triton CF 21, an alkyl aryl polyether synthetic surfactant	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9
K	18597	34.02.000	Triton DF 18, a modified alcohol synthetic surfactant	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	18653	34.02.000	Ultrasil 25, an acid based liquid used in cleaning ultra-filtration equipment	Free*	Free*	1
K	18654	34.02.000	Ultrasil 75, an acid based liquid, used in cleaning ultra-filtration equipment	Free*	Free*	1
VN	747	34.03.001	Silicone greases M490 and M494, to be used for: (1) Sealing of electrical systems to prevent ingress of moisture (2) Sealing and potting of electronic components and equipment (3) Prevention of corona discharge and protection of insulation from corona discharge	Free*	Free*	1:
WN	816	38.19.079	(4) Anti-tracking coating for insulators	Free*	Free	1:
VN	821	38.19.079	Diaxal NW, a combination of anionic and non-ionic tensides	Free*	Free	1
VN	823	38.19.079	Diaxal WA, hycoilized proteins	Free*	Free	1
VN	822	38.19.079	Crelan hardener U11, a polyurethane powder lacquer	Free*	Free	1
VN	817	38.19.079	Impregnating TPPU 3164, an aqueous dispersion of a polyurethane	Free*	Free	1
K	18595	38.19.079	Kepeco Grundierung 28/164C, a softener for use in the leather industry	Free*	Free	1
/N /N	818 819	38.19.079 38.19.079	Levafix salt MT 810804	Free* Free*	Free	
/N	820	38.19.079	Dhamasana COA	Free*	Free Free	li
K	18596	38.19.079	Thermodur C, a finishing auxiliary, for use in the leather industry	Free*	Free	li
K K	18566 18655	38.19.079 39.01.211	XD 7080 amine hardener, used as an epoxy resin curing agent Jordosol 196 and 197, Kelsol 3920, 3921 and 3922, water dispersible	Free*	Free	Į į
K	18623	39.01.211	alkyds, for use in making paints Polytron 100, a polyurethane resin, for use in making coatings for	Free*		
K	18698	39.01.211	cork and timber 93-7380 epoxilised soya-acrylate resin, for use in making printing inks	Free*		.
K	18697 18695	39.01.211 39.01.321	and coatings 93-7446 amine type resin, for use in making printing ink Nylfoam, nylon filters bonded to polyester urethane foam in sheets,	Free*	Free*	l j
K K	18633	39.02.268	for use in making painting aids AV 217, medical grade, plastic layflat tubing	Free*	Free*	1
K	18635	39.02.271	Polybutylene pipe, sizes 50 mm diameter, 80 mm diameter, 100 mm diameter, 150 mm diameter	Free*	1100	:
K	18598	39.02.271	SAE rated 100 R7 hydraulic hose	Free*		1.
K	18636	39.02.271	Teflon, heat-shrink roll covers	Free*		.
/N	726	39.02.331	Teflon, heat-shrink roll covers	Free*		.
.0.	64580	39.02.378	Flexible film of a thickness not exceeding 0.25 mm, when coated on paper and treated with Zinc Octeate and Anzo Di-carbonmide to	Free*	Free*	9
/N	725	39.02.378	make it suitable for heat processing Unprinted double wound film, of polyvinylidene chloride, for printing and sealing into tube form for artificial sausage casings	Free*	Free*	1
/N	718	39.02.391	Flexible PVC sheeting, quilted and unquilted, various widths and thicknesses, for making shower curtains, table cloths, table mats, etc.	Free*		
/N	711	39.02.391	Laminated PVC sheeting, printed and unprinted, for making inflatable articles	Free*		
K K	18571 18638	39.02.391 39.02.411	Suedel luxe PVC, used in making diaries, albums and stationery goods Acrylic flocked PVC film, peculiar to use in making goods by high	Free* Free*	Free*	1
K N	18728 782	39.02.419 39.02.501	frequency welding Multi-layered laminated sheet, for use in making tubes Polypropylene cutting boards, 10 mm thickness and over, for use on	Free*	Free*	
/N	807 808	39.07.429 39.07.439	cutting and clicking presses Justrite non-metallic safety and disposal cans, 2.5 litre to 20 litre capacity	Free*	Free*	و
K	809 J 18599 18641	39.07.441 39.07.479	Bottle closures, of the dispensing type, turret seal Polybutylene pipe fittings, sizes: 50 mm diameter, 80 mm diameter,	Free* Free*	Free*	ģ
K K	18642 18658	39.07.599 39.07.599	100 mm diameter, 150 mm diameter Plastic chocolate moulds, used to mould chocolate articles Poly-vent, pull up spout and snap-in flange, for use in making storage	Free*	Free*	1 1
VN	760	39.07.599	drums Sifam push-on knobs, type DCN 151-006, for use in making electronic equipment	Free*	Free*	9
ON AK	621 18603	40.06.011 40.09.001	Pang solutions to repair conveyor belts Hydraulic high pressure reinforced hose, to SAE 100R3 (400 metres	Free* Free*	Free*	1
K K	18660 18600	40.14.029 40.14.049	only) Gaskets for use on Ahlborn shell type heat exchangers PCP shrouds, for use in conjunction with cable glands for terminating	Free* Free*	Free Free*	9
VN AK	768 18605	48.01.129 48.07.151	cables Artists' water colour paper Semi-bleached silicone coated flat backed paper, for use in making self-adhesive foil	Free*	Free	9